that are not practical to allocate. See Note 14 – Segment Information and Enterprise Reporting in the Notes to Consolidated Financial
Statements included in Part I, Item 1 of this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for further information.

• Adjusted EBITDA Margin is calculated by dividing Adjusted EBITDA by revenue.

30

Table of Contents

Same-Day Constant Currency Revenue

Same-day constant currency revenue assists management in evaluating revenue trends on a more comparable and consistent basis. We believe this
measure also provides more clarity to our investors in evaluating our core operating performance and facilitates a comparison of such performance from
period to period. The following table presents a reconciliation of same-day constant currency revenue, a non-GAAP financial measure, to revenue as
reported in the Consolidated Statements of Operations, the most directly comparable GAAP financial measure, by geography (in thousands, except number
of business days).

Adjusted Revenue by Segment
Three Months Ended

November 23, 2024 November 25, 2023
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

As reported
(GAAP) Currency impact Business days

impact
Same-day constant
currency revenue As reported (GAAP)

On-Demand Talent $ 53,452 $ 241 $ (1,670) $ 52,023 $ 70,949
Consulting 60,643 165 (1,900) 58,908 59,058
Europe and Asia Pacific 19,701 (452) 6 19,255 21,802
Outsourced Services 9,426 - (295) 9,131 9,066
All Other 2,396 - (75) 2,321 2,252

Total Consolidated $ 145,618 $ (46) $ (3,934) $ 141,638 $ 163,127

Six Months Ended
November 23, 2024 November 25, 2023

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
As reported

(GAAP) Currency impact Business days
impact

Same-day constant
currency revenue As reported (GAAP)

On-Demand Talent $ 105,925 $ 390 $ (1,668) $ 104,647 $ 148,923
Consulting 115,668 325 (1,849) 114,144 115,903
Europe and Asia Pacific 37,684 (20) 24 37,688 45,069
Outsourced Services 18,917 - (298) 18,619 18,484
All Other 4,359 - (69) 4,290 4,917

Total Consolidated $ 282,553 $ 695 $ (3,860) $ 279,388 $ 333,296

Three Months Ended Six Months Ended

Number of Business Days November 23, 2024 November 25, 2023
November 23,

 2024
November 25,

 2023
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

On-Demand Talent (1) 64 62 127 125
Consulting (1) 64 62 127 125
Europe & Asia (2) 63 63 126 127
Outsourced Services (1) 64 62 127 125
All Other (1) 64 62 127 125

(1) This represents the number of business days in the U.S.
(2) The business days in international regions represent the weighted-average number of business days.

31

Table of Contents

EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA Margin

EBITDA, Adjusted EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA Margin assist management in assessing our core operating performance. We also believe